

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Concord Excavating & PO Box 250 Concord, MI 49237		Bailey Excavating, Inc. 1073 Toro Dr. Jackson, MI 49201		Dunigan Brothers, Inc. 911 E. South St. Jackson, MI 4920		Hoffman Brothers Inc. 8574 Verona Rd. Battle Creek, MI 49014		
Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
001	1100001	Mobilization, Max 10%	LSUM	1.00	109,000.00	109,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	81,010.00	81,010.00	186,925.26	186,925.26
002	2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	4.00	783.00	3,132.00	800.00	3,200.00	1,150.00	4,600.00	1,050.00	4,200.00	1,635.00	6,540.00
003	2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea	11.00	390.00	4,290.00	650.00	7,150.00	675.00	7,425.00	356.80	3,924.80	378.60	4,164.60
004	2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft	20.00	21.50	430.00	50.00	1,000.00	27.55	551.00	17.80	356.00	38.20	764.00
005	2037001	Gas Main, Rem	Ft	20.00	20.00	400.00	20.00	400.00	100.00	2,000.00	17.80	356.00	19.05	381.00
006	2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	312.00	8.50	2,652.00	10.00	3,120.00	8.50	2,652.00	5.40	1,684.80	7.10	2,215.20
007	2040045	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd	20.00	82.00	1,640.00	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	49.20	984.00	132.00	2,640.00
008	2040055	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd	501.00	10.00	5,010.00	10.00	5,010.00	9.50	4,759.50	5.40	2,705.40	8.70	4,358.70
009	2040080	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	Ft	20.00	66.00	1,320.00	10.00	200.00	75.00	1,500.00	61.50	1,230.00	48.55	971.00
010	2047001	Pavt Sawcut	Ft	489.00	2.70	1,320.30	3.00	1,467.00	3.75	1,833.75	2.20	1,075.80	1.75	855.75
011	2047011	Driveway Rem	Syd	301.00	10.00	3,010.00	10.00	3,010.00	11.21	3,374.21	5.40	1,625.40	11.80	3,551.80
012	2047011	HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	Syd	3,901.00	8.00	31,208.00	6.50	25,356.50	6.23	24,303.23	3.50	13,653.50	6.55	25,551.55
013	2047011	Pavt, Rem, Modified	Syd	2,202.00	8.50	18,717.00	12.50	27,525.00	12.45	27,414.90	7.90	17,395.80	9.05	19,928.10
014	2047021	Track Base, Rem	Cyd	25.00	100.00	2,500.00	50.00	1,250.00	50.00	1,250.00	35.70	892.50	97.00	2,425.00
015	2050018	Excavation, Rock	Cyd	20.00	175.00	3,500.00	100.00	2,000.00	125.00	2,500.00	120.50	2,410.00	92.45	1,849.00
016	2050031	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	Cyd	20.00	37.00	740.00	50.00	1,000.00	75.00	1,500.00	45.10	902.00	45.85	917.00
017	2050148	Flowable Fill, Non-Structural	Cyd	10.00	225.00	2,250.00	200.00	2,000.00	185.00	1,850.00	222.80	2,228.00	210.80	2,108.00
018	2057002	Roadway Grading, Special	Sta	14.00	4,000.00	56,000.00	800.00	11,200.00	2,992.00	41,888.00	5,490.00	76,860.00	2,662.00	37,268.00
019	2057011	Subgrade Undercutting, 1 x 3	Syd	100.00	60.00	6,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	26.50	2,650.00	88.35	8,835.00
020	2057021	Geogrid	Cyd	150.00	3.00	450.00	3.00	450.00	3.50	525.00	3.40	510.00	5.80	870.00
021	2080016	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	Ea	8.00	1,200.00	9,600.00	500.00	4,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	1.10	8.80	0.01	0.08
022	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	19.00	98.00	1,862.00	165.00	3,135.00	125.00	2,375.00	88.60	1,683.40	97.15	1,845.85
023	2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	100.00	2.00	200.00	2.50	250.00	3.25	325.00	2.60	260.00	2.65	265.00

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Concord Excavating & PO Box 250 Concord, MI 49237		Bailey Excavating, Inc. 1073 Toro Dr. Jackson, MI 49201		Dunigan Brothers, Inc. 911 E. South St. Jackson, MI 4920		Hoffman Brothers Inc. 8574 Verona Rd. Battle Creek, MI 49014	
Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
024	2087050	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Grate Filter, Rectangular	Ea	15.00	100.00	1,500.00	165.00	2,475.00	75.00	1,125.00	72.00	1,080.00	266.40	3,996.00
025	2090001	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	13,620.00	13,620.00	2,812.00	2,812.00
026	3027011	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, 21AA, Modified	Syd	6,103.00	14.00	85,442.00	10.40	63,471.20	11.64	71,038.92	18.20	111,074.60	20.85	127,247.55
027	3060020	Maintenance Gravel	Ton	50.00	35.00	1,750.00	40.00	2,000.00	15.00	750.00	33.20	1,660.00	11.95	597.50
028	4021204	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	Ea	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	595.00	1,190.00	430.40	860.80	504.60	1,009.20
029	4021260	Trench Undercut and Backfill	Cyd	20.00	53.00	1,060.00	50.00	1,000.00	25.00	500.00	75.80	1,516.00	81.00	1,620.00
030	4027001	Sanitary Manhole, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 feet to 15 feet	Ft	8.00	250.00	2,000.00	400.00	3,200.00	225.00	1,800.00	1.30	10.40	74.00	592.00
031	4027001	Sanitary Sewer Backfill, Class II	Ft	1,324.00	50.00	66,200.00	30.00	39,720.00	84.26	111,560.24	0.01	13.24	76.70	101,550.80
032	4027001	Sanitary Sewer, SDR 26 PVC, 12 inch	Ft	1,324.00	52.00	68,848.00	75.00	99,300.00	76.71	101,564.04	173.50	229,714.00	139.00	184,036.00
033	4027001	Sanitary Sewer, Service Connection beyond 10 feet	Ft	131.00	70.00	9,170.00	40.00	5,240.00	91.20	11,947.20	99.70	13,060.70	129.20	16,925.20
034	4027001	Sewer Backfill, Class II	Ft	378.00	15.50	5,859.00	15.00	5,670.00	30.09	11,374.02	0.01	3.78	38.35	14,496.30
035	4027001	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch	Ft	378.00	52.00	19,656.00	45.00	17,010.00	51.31	19,395.18	114.60	43,318.80	79.85	30,183.30
036	4027001	Sewer, DI, 8 inch	Ft	20.00	85.00	1,700.00	100.00	2,000.00	83.82	1,676.40	138.70	2,774.00	87.30	1,746.00
037	4027050	Catch Basin Coating	Ea	3.00	250.00	750.00	300.00	900.00	1,776.00	5,328.00	609.70	1,829.10	3,000.00	9,000.00
038	4027050	Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia	Ea	8.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	4,500.00	36,000.00	3,421.00	27,368.00	4,340.00	34,720.00	2,658.00	21,264.00
039	4027050	Sanitary Sewer, Service Connection with 12 inch x 6 inch Wye	Ea	12.00	1,250.00	15,000.00	775.00	9,300.00	2,052.00	24,624.00	2,690.00	32,280.00	589.20	7,070.40
040	4027050	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	Ea	3.00	150.00	450.00	500.00	1,500.00	525.00	1,575.00	231.90	695.70	178.60	535.80
041	4030280	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	Ft	2.00	145.00	290.00	300.00	600.00	275.00	550.00	110.90	221.80	224.60	449.20
042	4030312	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea	2.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	500.00	1,000.00	995.00	1,990.00	329.10	658.20	252.30	504.60
043	4037050	Catch Basin Cover, Curb	Ea	3.00	675.00	2,025.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	825.00	2,475.00	1,090.00	3,270.00	1,028.00	3,084.00
044	4037050	Catch Basin, 24 inch dia	Ea	1.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	1,865.00	1,865.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	1,765.00	1,765.00
045	4037050	Catch Basin, 48 inch dia	Ea	3.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	2,130.00	6,390.00	2,990.00	8,970.00	1,512.00	4,536.00

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			Concord Excavating & PO Box 250 Concord, MI 49237		Bailey Excavating, Inc. 1073 Toro Dr. Jackson, MI 49201		Dunigan Brothers, Inc. 911 E. South St. Jackson, MI 4920		Hoffman Brothers Inc. 8574 Verona Rd. Battle Creek, MI 49014	
Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
046	4037050	Mh Cover, Std	Ea	33.00	540.00	17,820.00	600.00	19,800.00	625.00	20,625.00	458.30	15,123.90	0.01	0.33
047	4037050	Storm Manhole, 48 inch Dia	Ea	6.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	2,510.00	15,060.00	3,250.00	19,500.00	2,241.00	13,446.00
048	4037050	Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	Ea	33.00	600.00	19,800.00	800.00	26,400.00	775.00	25,575.00	676.50	22,324.50	605.70	19,988.10
049	4037050	Utility Structure, Temp Lowering, Modified	Ea	33.00	300.00	9,900.00	250.00	8,250.00	425.00	14,025.00	338.40	11,167.20	223.10	7,362.30
050	5010025	Hand Patching	Ton	25.00	180.00	4,500.00	150.00	3,750.00	250.00	6,250.00	166.30	4,157.50	171.30	4,282.50
051	5010033	HMA, 13A	Ton	1,410.00	95.00	133,950.00	113.85	160,528.50	128.39	181,029.90	143.60	202,476.00	105.40	148,614.00
052	6030005	Cement	Ton	2.00	225.00	450.00	313.50	627.00	110.00	220.00	110.90	221.80	100.00	200.00
053	8010005	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd	84.00	48.50	4,074.00	61.87	5,197.08	46.20	3,880.80	46.60	3,914.40	50.90	4,275.60
054	8010007	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	Syd	10.00	40.00	400.00	73.75	737.50	220.00	2,200.00	221.70	2,217.00	287.40	2,874.00
055	8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft	710.00	17.00	12,070.00	28.60	20,306.00	27.50	19,525.00	27.70	19,667.00	28.45	20,199.50
056	8030010	Detectable Warning Surface	Ft	203.00	35.00	7,105.00	93.50	18,980.50	39.60	8,038.80	39.90	8,099.70	36.00	7,308.00
057	8030030	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Ft	207.00	25.00	5,175.00	28.60	5,920.20	28.60	5,920.20	28.80	5,961.60	29.45	6,096.15
058	8030044	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	4,202.00	4.50	18,909.00	5.50	23,111.00	4.18	17,564.36	4.20	17,648.40	5.30	22,270.60
059	8030046	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	370.00	7.75	2,867.50	6.87	2,541.90	4.40	1,628.00	4.40	1,628.00	5.50	2,035.00
060	8032002	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	2,905.00	7.75	22,513.75	8.63	25,070.15	6.60	19,173.00	6.70	19,463.50	7.50	21,787.50
061	8100371	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft	45.00	6.00	270.00	11.82	531.90	11.83	532.35	8.90	400.50	10.75	483.75
062	8100402	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	Ea	3.00	42.00	126.00	44.00	132.00	44.00	132.00	55.40	166.20	40.00	120.00
063	8100403	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea	3.00	9.00	27.00	33.00	99.00	33.00	99.00	55.40	166.20	30.00	90.00
064	8100405	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft	30.00	16.00	480.00	22.82	684.60	22.83	684.90	20.00	600.00	20.75	622.50
065	8110024	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	34.00	20.00	680.00	10.00	340.00	51.20	1,740.80	13.30	452.20	12.00	408.00
066	8110045	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	12.00	75.00	900.00	20.00	240.00	126.34	1,516.08	13.30	159.60	25.00	300.00
067	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	27.00	300.00	8,100.00	100.65	2,717.55	100.75	2,720.25	88.70	2,394.90	91.50	2,470.50

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Concord Excavating & PO Box 250 Concord, MI 49237		Bailey Excavating, Inc. 1073 Toro Dr. Jackson, MI 49201		Dunigan Brothers, Inc. 911 E. South St. Jackson, MI 4920		Hoffman Brothers Inc. 8574 Verona Rd. Battle Creek, MI 49014	
Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
068	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	27.00	100.00	2,700.00	6.71	181.17	6.71	181.17	5.50	148.50	6.10	164.70
069	8120026	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	Ea	18.00	30.00	540.00	73.81	1,328.58	73.81	1,328.58	99.80	1,796.40	67.10	1,207.80
070	8120035	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea	114.00	15.00	1,710.00	24.15	2,753.10	24.16	2,754.24	20.00	2,280.00	21.95	2,502.30
071	8120036	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea	114.00	3.00	342.00	1.34	152.76	1.34	152.76	1.10	125.40	1.20	136.80
072	8120140	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea	2.00	400.00	800.00	671.00	1,342.00	671.00	1,342.00	665.10	1,330.20	610.00	1,220.00
073	8120141	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea	2.00	90.00	180.00	33.55	67.10	33.55	67.10	110.90	221.80	30.00	60.00
074	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,910.00	20,910.00	91,485.00	91,485.00
075	8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea	56.00	23.00	1,288.00	34.89	1,953.84	34.89	1,953.84	20.00	1,120.00	31.70	1,775.20
076	8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea	56.00	1.00	56.00	1.34	75.04	1.34	75.04	1.25	70.00	1.20	67.20
077	8120310	Sign Cover	Ea	6.00	33.00	198.00	33.00	198.00	33.00	198.00	23.00	138.00	30.00	180.00
078	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	888.00	5.25	4,662.00	4.95	4,395.60	4.95	4,395.60	3.40	3,019.20	4.50	3,996.00
079	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	888.00	0.75	666.00	0.06	53.28	0.07	62.16	1.25	1,110.00	0.05	44.40
080	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	Sft	60.00	7.00	420.00	5.06	303.60	5.06	303.60	8.00	480.00	4.60	276.00
081	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	Sft	60.00	0.75	45.00	0.05	3.00	0.07	4.20	1.10	66.00	0.05	3.00
082	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	750.00	750.00	3,650.00	3,650.00	2,552.00	2,552.00
083	8150001	Site Preparation, Max \$2,500.00	LSUM	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,840.00	2,840.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
084	8150002	Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min \$1,200.00	LSUM	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	2,840.00	2,840.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
085	8150003	Watering and Cultivating, 2nd Season, Min \$1,200.00	LSUM	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	3,410.00	3,410.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
086	8157011	Shredded Mulch	Syd	84.00	7.50	630.00	8.50	714.00	16.46	1,382.64	10.20	856.80	9.00	756.00

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Concord Excavating & PO Box 250 Concord, MI 49237		Bailey Excavating, Inc. 1073 Toro Dr. Jackson, MI 49201		Dunigan Brothers, Inc. 911 E. South St. Jackson, MI 4920		Hoffman Brothers Inc. 8574 Verona Rd. Battle Creek, MI 49014	
Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
087	8157050	Acer rubrum 'Bowhall', 2-1/2 inch	Ea	3.00	550.00	1,650.00	650.00	1,950.00	962.24	2,886.72	738.50	2,215.50	650.00	1,950.00
088	8157050	Gledistia triacanthos inermis 'Skyline', 2-1/2 inch	Ea	3.00	550.00	1,650.00	650.00	1,950.00	852.24	2,556.72	738.50	2,215.50	650.00	1,950.00
089	8157050	Platanus x ocerifolia, 2-1/2 inch	Ea	3.00	550.00	1,650.00	650.00	1,950.00	852.24	2,556.72	738.50	2,215.50	650.00	1,950.00
090	8167011	Turf Establishment, Performance	Syd	519.00	12.00	6,228.00	8.00	4,152.00	4.34	2,252.46	10.90	5,657.10	13.70	7,110.30
091	8237001	Hydrant Extension	Ft	4.00	700.00	2,800.00	800.00	3,200.00	575.00	2,300.00	975.20	3,900.80	1,100.00	4,400.00
092	8237001	Water Main Backfill, Class II	Ft	1,778.00	17.50	31,115.00	15.00	26,670.00	36.11	64,203.58	0.01	17.78	38.35	68,186.30
093	8237001	Water Main, 6 inch	Ft	36.00	80.00	2,880.00	100.00	3,600.00	156.30	5,626.80	271.90	9,788.40	139.30	5,014.80
094	8237001	Water Main, 8 inch	Ft	1,742.00	85.00	148,070.00	85.00	148,070.00	86.65	150,944.30	140.30	244,402.60	164.70	286,907.40
095	8237001	Water Service Pipe, Cu, 1 inch	Ft	380.00	41.50	15,770.00	35.00	13,300.00	37.52	14,257.60	45.90	17,442.00	43.75	16,625.00
096	8237050	Bond Restoration	Ea	12.00	235.00	2,820.00	300.00	3,600.00	395.00	4,740.00	471.10	5,653.20	687.90	8,254.80
097	8237050	Electrical Permit Acquisition and Compliance	Ea	12.00	235.00	2,820.00	300.00	3,600.00	225.00	2,700.00	260.50	3,126.00	687.90	8,254.80
098	8237050	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1, Modified	Ea	12.00	200.00	2,400.00	400.00	4,800.00	510.00	6,120.00	629.50	7,554.00	388.70	4,664.40
099	8237050	Gate Valve, 6 inch, Modified	Ea	1.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,274.00	2,274.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,125.00	2,125.00
100	8237050	Gate Valve, 8 inch, Modified	Ea	14.00	1,770.00	24,780.00	2,600.00	36,400.00	2,610.00	36,540.00	2,020.00	28,280.00	2,234.00	31,276.00
101	8237050	Hydrant Assembly	Ea	4.00	4,800.00	19,200.00	7,100.00	28,400.00	5,740.00	22,960.00	7,510.00	30,040.00	8,471.00	33,884.00
102	8237050	Hydrant, Rem, Modified	Ea	4.00	455.00	1,820.00	400.00	1,600.00	595.00	2,380.00	110.70	442.80	385.70	1,542.80
103	8237050	Plumbing Permit Acquisition and Compliance	Ea	12.00	280.00	3,360.00	300.00	3,600.00	300.00	3,600.00	238.10	2,857.20	500.00	6,000.00
104	8237050	Sewer Lateral Repair	Ea	3.00	400.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00	325.00	975.00	452.00	1,356.00	1,273.00	3,819.00
105	8237050	Tapping Sleeve, 10 inch x 8 inch	Ea	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,258.77	3,258.77	3,380.00	3,380.00	9,421.00	9,421.00
106	8237050	Tapping Valve and Box, 8 inch	Ea	1.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,686.60	3,686.60	3,320.00	3,320.00	3,895.00	3,895.00
107	8237050	Wall Penetration Sleeve, Sch 40 PVC, 1-1/2 inch	Ea	12.00	170.00	2,040.00	300.00	3,600.00	50.00	600.00	68.00	816.00	128.00	1,536.00

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Concord Excavating & PO Box 250 Concord, MI 49237		Bailey Excavating, Inc. 1073 Toro Dr. Jackson, MI 49201		Dunigan Brothers, Inc. 911 E. South St. Jackson, MI 4920		Hoffman Brothers Inc. 8574 Verona Rd. Battle Creek, MI 49014	
Line	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Estimated Quantity	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)	Estimated Unit Price (\$)	Estimated Total Cost (\$)
108	8237050	Water Main, 4 inch, Cut and Plug, Modified	Ea	4.00	650.00	2,600.00	900.00	3,600.00	925.00	3,700.00	105.80	423.20	112.40	449.60
109	8237050	Water Main, 6 inch, Cut and Plug, Modified	Ea	2.00	720.00	1,440.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,075.00	2,150.00	131.60	263.20	2,498.00	4,996.00
110	8237050	Water Main, Connect New 8 inch to Existing 4 inch	Ea	3.00	3,100.00	9,300.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,650.00	10,950.00	5,240.00	15,720.00	1,309.00	3,927.00
111	8237050	Water Main, Connect New 8 inch to Existing 6 inch	Ea	4.00	3,100.00	12,400.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,200.00	16,800.00	5,240.00	20,960.00	8,004.00	32,016.00
112	8237050	Water Main, Connnect New 6 inch to Existing 6 inch	Ea	1.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,095.00	4,095.00	4,910.00	4,910.00	3,629.00	3,629.00
113	8237050	Water Meter	Ea	12.00	640.00	7,680.00	150.00	1,800.00	125.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	382.40	4,588.80
114	8237050	Water Meter Acquisition and Radio Reading Device Coordination	Ea	12.00	165.00	1,980.00	300.00	3,600.00	125.00	1,500.00	74.80	897.60	3,260.00	39,120.00
115	8237050	Water Serv, 1 inch	Ea	6.00	1,632.37	9,794.22	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,790.00	10,740.00	3,610.00	21,660.00	703.50	4,221.00
116	8237050	Water Serv, Long, 1 inch	Ea	5.00	2,300.00	11,500.00	1,750.00	8,750.00	2,356.00	11,780.00	4,930.00	24,650.00	703.50	3,517.50
117	8237050	Water Serv, Long, 2 inch	Ea	1.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,321.00	3,321.00	8,880.00	8,880.00	3,252.00	3,252.00
118	8237050	Water Service Pipe, Abandon, Two-inch Diameter or Less	Ea	12.00	200.00	2,400.00	200.00	2,400.00	175.00	2,100.00	47.60	571.20	481.70	5,780.40
119	8267030	Water Main Fittings, DI	Lb	500.00	5.50	2,750.00	5.00	2,500.00	3.05	1,525.00	4.00	2,000.00	10.00	5,000.00
		TOTAL				1,251,732.77		1,260,987.65		1,417,084.23		1,615,815.30		1,869,175.37